2-2-way slip-in cartridge
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 1.12-445E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 21 27
TYPE CODE
											               	 D     16		   -                           /	      #
Control cover
Nominal size 16
Pilot no. 410...434
Solenoid type for pilot valve
Standard	 431, 432			   M  .. / VD (only G12 and G24)
						      M  .. / ND
		  433, 434			   S
Nominal voltage UN	 	 12 VDC		 G12		  115 VAC	 R115
				    24 VDC		 G24		  230 VAC	 R230
Orifice in cover			   0.6 mm		 0.6
				    1.0 mm		 1.0	 etc.
Omit if without orifice
Design-Index (Subject to change)
Non-return function for control via X or Y
with integrated shuttle valve
Non-return function in combination with
CS..-10/...-C7
Non-return function
Control cover
for check function
• pmax = 350 bar
With integrated shuttle valve (430) and additional pilot valve (431... 434)
NG 16
ISO 7368
2-2-way slip-in cartridge
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 1.12-445E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 21 27
 65
 3
0
 7
A
X=G1/4"
431
Y=G1/4"
 5  5
B432
 65  5
 3
0
MD=
MD=
X=G1/4"
20 10 60
50 30 40
410
21.5 Nm
18 Nm
 65
 2
0 420
 3
0
 65  5  5
430
X=G1/4" Y=G1/4"
 3
0
 65  5  5
 7
B
433
X=G1/4" Y=G1/4"
A
434
M 1:1
Dokument darf ohne schriftliche Einwilligung weder kopiert,
verwertet noch an Dritte weitergegeben werden.